

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

10 SEP -2 PM 1:57

STATE OF WASHINGTON

BY

[Signature]
DEPUTY

No. 39874- 5- II

Washington Court of Appeals
At Division Two

KEVIN MICHAEL MITCHELL,

Appellant,

AND

WA. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS,

Respondent.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

MITCHELL, KEVIN
880933, Unit I-A-44
Po Box 769
Connell, WA 99326
(509) 543-5800

Tim Lang, AAG
Counsel for WDOC
1125 Washington Street SE
Po Box 40116
Olympia, WA 98504-0116

File & Print

Table of Contents

I. REPLY 1

 A. PERSONAL INSPECTION OF THE REQUESTED RECORDS IS NOT AT ISSUE 1

 B. WDOC CONTINUES TO REFUSE TO PROVIDE THE STATUTORILY REQUIRED EXEMPTIONS..... 1

 C. EXEMPTIONS ARE TO BE PROVIDED TO THE REQUESTOR ALONG WITH THE AGENCY RESPONSE ... 2

 D. ELECTRONIC TRANSFER IS A FEASIBLE OPTION..... 6

II. CONCLUSION 7

Table of Authorities

Washington Cases

Dep't of Ecology v. Cambell & Gwinn, LLC, 146 Wn.2d 1, 43 P.3d 4 (2002) 3

Mechling v. City of Monroe, 152 Wn. App. 830, 222 P.3d 808 (2009) 6

Progressive Animal Welfare Soc'y v. Univ. of Wash., 125 Wn.2d 243, 884 P.2d 592 (1994)..... 4

Statutes

RCW 42.56.210(3) 2, 3, 4, 5

RCW 42.56.520..... 2, 3, 4, 5

Rules

RAP 10.3(b)..... 1

Other Authorities

WAC 137-08-130(3) 4

WAC 44-14-04004(b)(ii) 5

WAC 44-14-05001..... 6
